ﬁ : City of Menasha e Department of Public Works

Memorandum

-

DATE: January 29, 2015
TO: Menasha Common Council
FROM: Mark Radtke, Director of Public Works /)| /2

RE:  Amendment No.1 to Third Street Bridge Design Agreement (WisDOT/Ayres
Associates/City of Menasha)

We were recently notified by Ayres Associates of the need to execute an amendment
to the three party agreement for the design of the Third Street Bridge (see enclosed).
WisDOT required that an archaeological survey field report be incorporated into the
design process. This work was not included in the original scope of work so this
amendment will cover the additional associated costs.

A sub consultant will prepare the archaeological survey report for review and
submittal to the State Historic Preservation Office. The additional costs will not
exceed $1,267.99. The terms of our project agreement with WisDOT stipulate the
City will be responsible for 20% of design costs, meaning the City's cost for this
additional work will not exceed $253.60. There are sufficient funds included in the
2015 Budget for this work. | recommend approval of the proposed amendment.

WisDOT has approved the amendment.

Enclosure

M:\word\CC memo re Third St Bridge agreement amendment_1-29-15.docx

140 Main Street # Menasha, Wisconsin 54952-3151 e Phone (920) 967-3610e Fax (920) 967-5272
www.cityofmenasha-wi.gov



AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE CONTRACT
BETWEEN City of Menasha (MUNICIPALITY),
THE WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (DEPARTMENT)
AND Ayres Associates Inc (CONSULTANT) FOR

Project 1D 4992-01-00
C Menasha, 3" St
Lake Winnebage Slough & Approaches
Local Street
Winnebago County

The contract made and entered into by and between the MUNICIPALITY, DEPARTMENT and
CONSULTANT, dated December 19, 2014 is hereby amended as set forth on the following

pages.
The primary reason(s) for this amendment:

To add Commonwealth Cultural Resources Group, Inc to prepare an archaeological survey
field report, and archaeological records and literature review form. In addition, to prepare and

submit a section 106 document.

The following compensation paragraphs are deleted from the original contract cover page and
replaced with the following:

ALL SERVICES
Compensation for all Services provided by the CONSULTANT under terms of the
CONTRACT shall be from the DEPARTMENT:

Actual costs to the CONSULTANT up to $71,797.32, plus a fixed fee of $4,533.91, not to
exceed $76,331.23 (an increase of $611.91) in total.

For subsurface investigation subcontracted to River Valley Testing Corp., the
CONSULTANT'S actual cost paid to River Valley Testing Corp. not to exceed $4,775.00
(no change) using the cost per unit based on the proposal dated October 1, 2014,

For title searches subcontracted to Bay Title & Abstract, Inc, the CONSULTANT's actual
cost paid to Bay Title & Abstract, Inc not to exceed $300.00 (no change) using the cost per
unit based on the proposal dated October 3, 2014.

For an archaeological report subcontracted to Commonwealth Cultural Resources Group,
Inc. (CCRG), the CONSULTANT’s actual cost paid to Commonwealth Cuitural Resources
Group, Inc. based on Commonwealth Cultural Resources Group, Inc. actual cost up to

$601.27 plus fixed fee of $54.80 not to exceed $656.08 (an increase of $656.08) in total.

Compensation in excess of the total CONTRACT amount of $82,662.31 (an increase of
$1,267.99) shall not be allowed unless approved by a written CONTRACT amendment.
Compensation for costs incurred as a result of improper performance by the CONSULTANT
will not be allowed. Details of CONTRACT compensation provisions follow in the text of the
CONTRACT and STANDARD PROVISIONS incorporated by reference.

The CONSULTANT Representative is: Troy Rebiliard; 3376 Packerland Drive
Ashwaubenan, WI 54115; Robillardt@AvyresAssociates.com; 920.438.1200.

1 of 1



The MUNICIFPALITY representative is Mark Radtke, PE, Director of Public Works; 140 Main
Street, Menasha, W1 54952, mradtke@ci.menasha.wi.us; 920.967.3610.

The DEPARTMENT representative is Rich Glen, PE, JT Engineering, Inc.; 1077 Centennial
Centre Bivd., Hobart, Wt 54155, richglen@ijt-engineering.com; 920.468.4771.

In witness whereof, the parties hereto have caused this amendment to be executed and
approved on the date signed by their authorized officers or representatives.

For the CONSULTANT For the DEPARTMENT
By: By:

Title; Transportation Manager Title:

Date: Date:

For the MUNICIPALITY

By:

Title:

Date:

1of1



The THREE PARTY DESIGN ENGINEERING SERVICES CONTRACT is modified as

follows:

THREE PARTY DESIGN CONTRACT SPECIAL PROVISIONS is amended by this

amendment as follows for this design contraci:

B. ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTATION is amended as follows:

(2) Historical and Archaeological Surveys and Studies:

(@)

(b)

(€)

(d)

The CONSULTANT shall submit the PROJECT for approval of history only on
the BOE screenings list.

The CONSULTANT shall identify the Area of Potential Effect for the PROJECT.
The CONSULTANT shall conduct a reconnaissance survey following the
procedures specified in the MANUAL. Upon completion of the archacological and
evaluation studies, the results of the survey shall be submitted to the Region Project
Manager, When archacological reconnaissance studies indicate further work is
needed, the CONSULTANT shall consult with the archaeologist, Bureau of
Environment and the Project Manager prior to conducting evaluation studies.

The CONSULTANT shall preparc a report as required in the "Guidelines for
Preparation of Formal Report on Archaeological Malerials or Sites” as specified in
the MANUAL.

The CONSULTANT shall submit a Section 106 document to SHPO for approval.

Page T of 1



I 4 SO0 63X LB RICHIUNOT) DEAQALLIAY S IUSLGUOLLN, |

VIO SIHE FES S RUAY MMM
a2 STUVIDOSEY SIUAY
%000 =000 %000 %000 %000 00 00
- %000 %000 %000 %000 .00 0 %0000
- %000 %000 %000 %000 %.00'0 %060°001
- %000 %00 0 %:00 0 %0 § RETD %00°001
. %00°0 %000 %000 %000 %000 %00°001
- %000 %00 0 %000 %00°0 %000 %00°001
- %00 ) %000 %000 %000 %0C0 %00 001
- %300 %000 %000 %000 %00°0 %,00'001
- %000 %000 %00 0 %000 A %00° 001
€ZCE %000 %000 %000 %000 %00 G %00 001 { Jeeuibuz FHEENERE:
€9'Lls ¢ Jle00c %000 %00 D 2,000 %00'C %00 0 Jaleueyy 2loud] 80020 9N w3}
o 415 caia
REy LLF] ey oWy apry aey sey
Kunoy oL (1% 43 {43 LUz F]¥:48 SHEL
ofiiony | o30zin0 | o1sbi0 | imuLe | orting | Srewse | ovghio HoneaLIsRES porieIeen| safoptug
POMIBIAM | 10 HOM Y | 18 3OMA % [ 10 %10M % | 3% wiom % | e iams % [ 18 ioa %
SLACLAD paTAUy Auno? obeqauuip
19045 |B5a}
SHOZAEZL o A19dwo] JKNNeD Rraddy B yiinos obegauuiy axen
SL0ZILT BB LS PRnuoD

RBAG UE 'BUSEVGY 3
98- Lo-Z66y At 12aloag
S31VY HOAVT L3310 LNYLINSNOD



SIF LSO0EEBX LWOAS RAAING? BEUGouU s LG U

WO ROIWIIOCUYERIAY Avvn
2IGEHE SIALYIDOSSY §IYAY
8L Z0Z 9 - - - - - - - SLLGE 5 £4°LG | mﬂc_ho._.
. T . T . T B i T " . . )
. - - . - - . - N . - . - 0
. - - . . . . . - . - . . o
. . . . . . . . . . . R o
- - - - . - - - - - - - - D
- - - - - - - - - - - - O
. . . . . . . - - . . . . o
. . . . . - . . B . - . - G8L .33
. . . . - - - - - - . - - 292 awis3 |eey
. . - - - - - - - . - - - €24 SUBINFU0GNS O awabeueyy
. - - - - - . - - - - - - 11 SADUARUOY § sHulaey
- - - - - . - . - . - 323 A& g0 Bl
- - - - . - - . - - - . - V6L A%sd
- - - - - - - - N - - - Z00'L aunlonyg jeuly
- - - . - - - - - - - - - Zvs ABMpEOY [euly
- - - - - - - - - - - - - HOO'L 2UMoNAg AiBUILER.
- . - - - - - - - E - - - 173 Aempeoy ABuiwial|
- - - - - - . - - - . - . Pr9 uoiieBysaaul spog
- - - . - . - - . . - - . 6¢4 Aoang
- - - - - - - - - - - - - b KIBWIAOML RIN|
. - . - - - - - - - - =173 peolrey § Aumn ‘Asuaby
SLLGL S - M - - - - - SLISL § - - 192 [EIUSLLILOAALY
- - - . - - - - - - - - - vl suaday
EFLG ] - - - - - . - - £9°15 | 0yl uoiensIuwpy
SIERG || Snon B SINOL( sieleg SIN0K 5200 S0 Sieja0 “SINOH SISO 501 BT SINOp 3000 WEWL
20487 1Peag D0'0% 0008 0008 00'08 7 0ES £9'16% LY ofiep Ajnoy eltreay
10 0 [¢] Q0 ] L ._wm:_ﬁw Bmﬂmﬁ E@ﬁ.& 50|

SLE LD ‘posirey

S1500 HO8V1 123410 ANY SUNOH 44V1S 40 AHYWWNS
ONINIINIONT NOISTA

Aunon oBeqauuips
18045 18307

sayaeaiddy 9 4Bnoig obegaumpy axe

183405 PIE "RYSELBY )
00-L0-Z66F QI 120fouy



Project 1D 4992-01-00
C Menasha, 3rd Street
Lake Winnebago Slough & Approaches

Local Street

SUBCONSULTANT SUMMARY

Winnebage County Revised: 01/13/15
Sub Name Task Basis of Total Contract
Number Payment Amount
1 CCRG Archaeological Report ACPFF $ 656.08
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
Total g 656.08

AYRES ASSOCIATES
www AyresAssociates.com

Subs

I:'\Amendmenis\Winnebago County\3rd Streef\1X91300S51.xs



SIX"L SO0 LEX L\IFANS PALAIUNCD 0BBGaULIARSIUBIPUSLUA |

SLIELLD Pasinay

WIOD SBIEIDN0SS Y SaIAY MMM
13854 SALYIDOSSY SBYAY
'Sl PESYIDAO %05 | PJEPUBS UO PISEq PIIBINDIED 934 Paxi4
%82 L 834 paxly
U%EGEBL ALY BOIUQ WO 12a1Ipu|
t6'Lt9 9/°9E - LECLE 81202 SIv10l
- - - - - 0
- - - - - 0
- - - - - 0
- N - - - 0
- - - - - 0
- - - - - 0
- - - - - 0
- - - - - $84 el ||
- - - - - 492 9jelsy |eay
- - - - - €14 SuB)NSU02qng Jo Juswabeuey
- - - - - FA 7 saouauauoD ¥ sbunaoyy
- - - - - Sv. Aep-jo-ybiy
- - - - - 22 3%¥Sd
- - - - - 2001 aInjanyg jeuld
. _ - - - ra g} Rempeoy |eury
- - - - - LOOL ainjonng Areuiwysid
- - - - - Ly Aempeoy Aeuiunpig
- - - - - ¥v9 uonebnsaal) s0g
- - - - - 621 Aaming
- - - - - 1373 WUSWBAI0AU| SlidNg
- - - - - avs peoJiey @ Aumn ‘Aousby
LL'9SY ov'le - 95242 SL'IG 492 feusuosALg
- - - - - 8vs suoday
08's51 9E'6 - 1876 QLS orL uogesiuiupy
TvLiOL youd sesuadxy §1s0) s1s0) 3d02 ASY.L
[ 834 paxig oang PEBYIAAQ logen] jpang LLUALLOY

Alunoy) ofegauuip
128415 |20

sayoeosddy » ybnolg ofegauuipy axe

MSVL ONIFIINIONI A9 NOLLYLNdWOD 334

198415 pIg ‘BUSEUSN O
00-10-Z66+ Q| 102loig




Project ID 4992-01-00
C Menasha, Ird Streel

Lake Winnebago Siough & Approaches

Locai Streel
Winnebago Counly

CONSULTANT CONTRACT TOTAL FEE COMPUTATION

Hevsed 011130115

AYRES ASSOCWITES
wew ApresAsenciales con

Onginal Amendmenl { TOTAL
Project 1.0, Project |.D Project {.D. Projecl 1D Project 1D Project § D
4992-01-00 4892-01-00 KXHX-XX-XNK KXHXH XA -2 AKX K- KX KKK XX XA CONTRACT
Number of Staff Hours 776 6 &
|Total Direct Laber $24.811.81 $202.78 $25.0%4 59
Indirect Home Office Rate
182.69% 54556193 $3rz.37 $45.924.30
g;‘;ff’ Fes (% of tabor * 25) $4.497 15 $36.76 $453301
Non-Laber Diresl Charges 5848 43 £848.43
Sut-Totai Ayres Associalas $75,719.32 $611.91 $ 76.331.23
River Valley Testng $4.775.00 $4,775.00;
EBay Title and Abstract, inc £500.06 $900.00
HCCRG 3656 08 $656.08
Sub-Total Subconsullanis s 567500 8 65608 - - - s 633106
Total 5 8139432 % 1,287 59 - - - - s 82.662.31
CCTIfe

| Amerimentsivianebags County,3rd Seer 1IXT1I0GS1 2y



CULTURAL RESQU
GROUP, INC.

COMMONWEALTHr-
RCESI

This proposal contains pricing and other information confidential and
proprietary to Commonwealth Cultural Resources Group, inc. Disclosure
of this proposal’s contents to persons or organizations outside Ayres
Associates and the City of Menasha is not authorized without specific
written permission of Commonwealth Cultural Resources Group, Inc. All
technical specifications and costs in this proposal are valid for 90 days.

Date: January 21, 2015

To: Troy B. Robillard, PE
Ayres Associates
3376 Packerland Drive

Ashwaubenon, W1 54115

A ORA
From: Katie Egan-Bruhy ) s

Subject: Proposal — Phase | Archaeological Reporting
3" Street Bridge
Menasha, Wisconsin

Commonwealth Cultural Resources Group, Inc. {CCRG} requests funding to prepare reporting of
archaeological investigations conducted in association with the proposed 3" Street Bridge, Menasha,
Wisconsin. CCRG understands the cultural resource surveys are being conducted pursuant to Sections
106 of the National Historic Preservation Act.

CCRG will complete the reporting within 5 business days of receiving authorization to proceed. Any
necessary revisions to the reporting will be provided within 2 business days of receiving them.

CCRG estimates that reporting of the prefield research and field investigations will result in a cost of
$656.08. Attached please find our cost estimate.

Proposal Accepted

Name Name

Signature and Date Signature and Date

Wiscansin Office — 8663 N. Deerwood Drive, Milwaukee, WI 53209 414.446.4121



COMMONWEALF—
CULTURAL HESOURCES'

GROUP, INE

3rd Street Bridge Reporting

Menasha
DIRECT LABOR Hours Rate/Hour
Egan-Bruhy/Project Manager & QA/QC 2 $37.03
Christman/Project Archaeologist 8 $18.80
Meyer/Administrative Asst' 2 $19.50
HulitYGIS-Graphics 2 $19.45

Labor Totals 14

INDIRECT COSTS/GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE
(Total Labor X Provisional Rate of 0.9896%)

Subtotal Labor + Indirect Costs

FIXED FEE (Estimated labor * 2.5 * 0.725)

NON-LABOR DIRECT COSTS

Subtotal Non-Labor Direct Costs

TOTAL COSTS

Cost
$74.06
$150.40
$39.00
$38.90
$302.36

$298.91
$601.27
$54.80

$0.00

$656.08



